
BUMP & GO TROLLEY

PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW
REV. 06.2015

30-4172-0
30-4191-0



PARTS LIST: BUMP & GO TROLLEY

1.) 	 SPRING 	 IE-0000038
	 ( 2.0X17.0MM )( W/ A HOOK ON EACH END )
2.) 	 TROLLEY POLE (COMPLETE, BLACK) 	 FF-3200001
2.) 	 TROLLEY POLE (COMPLETE, BROWN)	 FF-3200077
3.)	 BRACKET	 IH-0000093 
	 ( POLE HOOK )( BLACK )
3.) 	 BRACKET 	 IH-0000415
	 ( POLE HOOK ) ( BROWN ) ( M&MS )
4.) 	 COVER ( SILVER ) 	 FF-3200021
	 ( MERRY CHRISTMAS ) ( # 2008 )
4.) 	 COVER ( BROWN ) 	 FF-3200073 
	 ( M&MS )
5.) 	 WASHER 	 ID-0000009 
	 ( 4.5X10.0X0.5MM )
6.)	 E-CLIP 	 IF-0000009
	 ( 3.5X9.0X0.5MM )
7.) 	 ROOF ( SILVER )	 FF-3200023
	 ( MERRY CHRISTMAS ) ( # 2008 )
7.)	 ROOF ( BROWN ) FF-3200074 *15.00
	 ( M&MS )
8.) 	 LENS ( SHORT ) 	 FA-3200004
9.) 	 LENS ( LONG ) 	 FA-3200005
10.)	 SOCKET 	 CH-0000018
11.)	 BULB ( W/ BASE ) ( GRAY ) 	 CG-0000018
	 ( BASE HAS A OVERHANG OVER THE BULB )
12.)	 BULB GUIDE 	 CH-0000019
	 ( 172.0MM LONG )
13.) 	LENS ( END WINDOWS ) 	 FA-3200006
14.) 	LENS ( WINDOW ) ( RIGHT ) 	 FA-3200007
	 ( MAN-FRONT WINDOW, WOMAN-REAR WINDOW )
15.) 	LENS ( WINDOW ) ( LEFT ) 	 FA-3200008
	 ( WOMAN-FRONT WINDOW, MAN-REAR WINDOW )
16.) 	SHELL ( RED, GREEN & WHITE ) 	 FF-3200075 
	 ( MERRY CHRISTMAS ) ( # 2008 )
16.) 	SHELL ( YELLOW & BROWN ) 	 FF-3200076 
	 ( M&MS )
17.) 	SCREW 	 IA-0000084
	 ( M3X6.0MM ) ( ROUNDHEAD ) ( SELF-DRILLING )
18.) 	LIGHT BOARD ( W/ L.E.D. ) 	 CE-0000003
19.) 	CONTACT BOARD ( FRONT ) 	 BH-0000024
20.) 	CONTACT BOARD ( REAR ) 	 BH-0000025
21.) 	CHASSIS ( BLACK ) 	 GB-3200001 
21.) 	CHASSIS ( BROWN ) ( M&MS ) 	 GB-3200005
22.) 	SCREW 	 IA-0000025 
	 ( M3X16.0MM)( SELF-DRILLING )( WASHER HEAD )
23.) 	SCREW 	 IA-0000267
	 ( M2.6X3.0MM )( ROUNDHEAD )
24.) 	REVERSE MECHANISM ARM 	 FF-3200008
	 ( REAR )( SHORT ) ( BLACK )
24.) 	REVERSE MECHANISM ARM 	 FF-3200078
	 ( REAR )( SHORT ) ( BROWN )
25.) 	REVERSE MECHANISM ARM 	 FF-3200009
	 ( FRONT )( LONG ) ( BLACK )
25.) 	REVERSE MECHANISM ARM 	 FF-3200079
	 ( FRONT )( LONG ) ( BROWN )

26.) 	SPRING 	 IE-0000039
	 ( 5.0X16.0MM )( W/ 0.2MM THICK WIRE )
27.) 	SCREW 	 IA-0000201
	 ( 4/40X5.0MM )( ROUNDHEAD )
28.) 	BOARDS 	 BB-0000017
	 ( SWITCH AND BRIDGE RECTIFIER )
29.) 	SCREW 	 IA-0000058
	 ( M2X4.0MM )( ROUNDHEAD )
30.) 	GEAR BOX COVER 	 BI-0000032
31.) 	SCREW 	 IA-0000015
	 ( M3X6.0MM )( ROUNDHEAD )
32.) 	INSULATOR ( PICK-UP )( TOP ) 	 BD-0000047
33.) 	MOTOR 	 BE-0000042
	 ( FK-130SH )( W/ 6.8X11.0MM WORM GEAR )
34.) 	TRUCK ( POWERED )( 2 AXLE ) 	 DA-3200003
35.) 	SCREW 	 IA-0000263
	 ( M3X8.0MM )( ROUNDHEAD ) (SELF DRILLING)
36.) 	NUT ( 2.5X5.0X7.0MM ) 	 IC-0000008
37.) 	INSULATOR ( PICK-UP )( BOTTOM ) 	 BD-0000001
38.) 	PICK-UP 	 BD-0000049
39.) 	SCREW ( BLACK ) 	 IA-0000185
	 ( M2.6X6.0MM )( ROUNDHEAD )

http://mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000038
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200077
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000093
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000415
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200021
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200073
http://mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000009
http://mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000009
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200023
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-3200004
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-3200005
http://mthtrains.com/part/CH-0000018
http://mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000018
http://mthtrains.com/part/CH-0000019
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-3200006
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-3200007
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-3200008
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200075
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200076
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000084
http://mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000003
http://mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000024
http://mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000025
http://mthtrains.com/part/GB-3200001
http://mthtrains.com/part/GB-3200005
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000025
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000267
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200008
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200078
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200009
http://mthtrains.com/part/FF-3200079
http://mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000039
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000201
http://mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000017
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
http://mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000032
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000047
http://mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000042
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-3200003
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000263
http://mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000008
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000049
http://mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000185


EXPLODED VIEW: BUMP & GO TROLLEY


